

RCT No.09/2023

Kishore Arora (Deceased) Through his LRs. & Anr.

Vs.

Hanuman Mandir Committee

09.02.2023

This is fresh RCT appeal. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Satyendra Kumar, learned counsel for appellant

It is submitted that the five connected appeals are pending in this court and are fixed for 01.03.2023.

Put up for consideration on 01.03.2023 alongwith connected cases.

(SHALINDER KAUR)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

South-East District, Saket Courts,

New Delhi : 09.02.2023 *(ab)*