

RCT ARCT NO. 09/2023
KISHORE ARORA (DECEASED)
VS.
HANUMAN MANDIR COMMITTEE REGD

01.06.2023

Present: Appellant in person with the counsel Sh. Satyendra Kumar.

Sh. Brijesh Kumar Singh, counsel for the Respondent.

Ld. Presiding Officer has gone to attend Inauguration of 40 hours Mediation Training Programme on the *Concept and Techniques of Mediation for 75 Advocates in three batches* from 01.06.2023 to 06.06.2023 (Excluding 04.06.2023 being Sunday) in the Judges' Lounge, Rouse Avenue Court Complex, New Delhi.

As per the instructions of the Ld. Presiding Officer, put up for purpose already fixed i.e. for arguments with the connected appeals on **13.07.2023**.

(READER)
01.06.2023