

1. **RCT ARCT NO. 02/2023**
M. M SHARMA THROUGH HIS LRS
VS.
SHRI HANUMAN MANDIR COMMITTEE
2. **RCT ARCT NO. 03/2023**
RAJESH KUMAR
VS.
SHRI HANUMAN MANDIR COMMITTEE
3. **RCT ARCT NO. 04/2023**
MANJU BATRA
VS.
SHRI HANUMAN MANDIR COMMITTEE
4. **RCT ARCT NO. 05/2023**
RAJESH KALRA
VS.
SHRI HANUMAN MANDIR COMMITTEE
5. **RCT ARCT NO. 06/2023**
UMANG KHANNA THROUGH ATTORNEY
VS.
SHRI HANUMAN MANDIR COMMITTEE
6. **RCT ARCT NO. 09/2023**
KISHORE ARORA (DECEASED)
VS.
HANUMAN MANDIR COMMITTEE REGD

24.08.2023

Present: Sh. Dinesh Kumar Chawla and Sh. Satyendra Kumar,
counsels for the Appellant.

Sh. Brijesh Kumar Singh, counsel for the Respondent.

Part arguments heard on behalf of the Appellant.

Ld. Counsel for the Respondent submits that he has not filed any execution and has no intention to file the same during the pendency of the Appeal.

List the matter for further arguments with the connected matters on **14.09.2023**.

(MADHU JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi/ 24.08.2023