

RCT ARCT 9/23

KISHORE ARORA (DECEASED)

VS.

HANUMAN MANDIR COMMITTEE REGD

14.09.2023

Present : Shri Dinesh Kumar Chawla and Shri Satyendra
Kumar, Counsels for the Appellant.
Shri Brijesh Kumar Singh, Counsels for the
Respondent.

Further arguments heard.

List the matter for orders on **26.10.2023**.

TCR be summoned for date fixed.

(MADHU JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 14.09.2023