

RCT ARCT NO. 09/2023
KISHORE ARORA (DECEASED)
VS.
HANUMAN MANDIR COMMITTEE REGD

15.05.2025

Present: Mr. Satyendra Kumar, counsel for appellant.

None for the respondent.

1. It is submitted by the counsel for the appellant that telephonic information has been received from the counsel for the respondent that as he not well, he is unable to appear before the Court today and adjournment is requested.
2. It is submitted further by the counsel for the appellant that he is interested in settlement with the respondent.
3. Considered.
4. **Matter be listed for appearance of the appellant and the AR of the respondent alongwith their respective counsels for exploring the possibility of settlement, in the alternative, for arguments on 10.07.2025.**

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi/ 15.05.2025