

RCT ARCT No. 02/2023
M. M. Sharma through his LRs Vs.
Shri Hanuman Mandir Committee

RCT ARCT No. 03/2023
Rajesh Kumar Vs. Shri Hanuman Mandir Committee

RCT ARCT No. 04/2023
Manju Batra Vs. Shri Hanuman Mandir Committee

RCT ARCT No. 05/2023
Rajesh Kalra Vs. Shri Hanuman Mandir Committee

RCT ARCT No. 06/2023
Umang Khanna through Attorney Vs.
Shri Hanuman Mandir Committee

04.06.2026

Present : Shri Dinesh Kumar Chawla and Ms. Vanya
Priyadarshi, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Shri Brijesh Kumar Singh, learned counsel for the
respondent along with Secretary, Mr. Shyam Sunder.
Both the parties have given some proposal to each
other for compromise.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned for
settlement, if any, otherwise for final arguments on the appeal on
09.07.2026.

(SANJEEV KUMAR AGGARWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 04.06.2026 (ar)